
From: Anne Pelzer-Smith   
Sent: 08 March 2023 17:36 
To: Gemma Magnuson <Gemma.Magnuson@cherwell-dc.gov.uk> 
Cc: Paul Seckington <Paul.Seckington@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; David Peckford 
<David.Peckford@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Yvonne Rees <Yvonne.Rees@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; 
Councillor George Reynolds <George.Reynolds@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Phil Chapman 
<Phil.Chapman@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Maurice Billington <Maurice.Billington@Cherwell-
DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Andrew Beere <Andrew.Beere@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor Rebecca 
Biegel <Rebecca.Biegel@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor John Broad <John.Broad@Cherwell-
DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Hugo Brown <Hugo.Brown@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Colin Clarke 
<Colin.Clarke@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Jean Conway <Jean.Conway@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; 
Councillor Ian Corkin <Ian.Corkin@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Sandy Dallimore 
<Sandy.Dallimore@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor Ian Harwood <Ian.Harwood@Cherwell-
DC.gov.uk>; Councillor David Hingley <David.Hingley@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Simon 
Holland <Simon.Holland@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Fiona Mawson 
<Fiona.Mawson@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Richard Mould <Richard.Mould@Cherwell-
DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Lynn Pratt <Lynn.Pratt@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor Leslie Sibley 
<Leslie.Sibley@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Dorothy Walker <Dorothy.Walker@cherwell-
dc.gov.uk>; Councillor Mike Bishop <Mike.Bishop@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Gemma Coton 
<Gemma.Coton@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Nick Cotter <Nick.Cotter@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; 
Councillor Matthew Hodgson <Matthew.Hodgson@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; Councillor Ian Middleton 
<Ian.Middleton@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Adam Nell <Adam.Nell@cherwell-dc.gov.uk>; 
Councillor Angus Patrick <Angus.Patrick@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk>; Councillor Bryn Williams 
<Bryn.Williams@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk> 
Subject: Motorcross application at Hornton 

  

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Council. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognise the sender and know the content is safe. 

I am writing to let you know my opposition to the proposed 
application to extend the usage of the Motorcross track at 
Hornton, Oxfordshire. 

The proposed extension of use will damage the environment 
and cause noise pollution in the surrounding area. 

Roads in the area are already in a very dilapidated and 
degraded state with large craters. They are inadequate and 
could not safely cope with the large increase of traffic 
including trailers and lorries 
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I believe the proposed methods of monitoring environmental 
damage are flimsy and inadequate. 

Please oppose this extension of usage which will not benefit 
local people. 

  

Yours faithfully 

Anne Pelzer-Smith 
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